	1-14-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings	02280400					
			inal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		nd address of rece	eiving party(ies):			
SURE FIT, INC. 10-17-07	SURE FIT	PROPERTIES	•			
	103 FOUIK	103 Foulk Road, Suite 202				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Wilmingto	Wilmington, Delaware 19803				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	rtnership	ual(s) citizensh	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
□ Corporation - Delaware	Associ	, ,	P			
☐ Other	<u> </u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	j res (XIINO)	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
		-				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<b>∥</b> ¯	ation - Delawa	re			
Assignment Merge	ll -					
	e of Name	not domiciled in	the United States, a domestic			
Other		representative designator is attached: Yes No				
Execution Date: August 31, 2002	(Designation	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional n	ame(s) & address(	(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed b	pelow					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tr	ademark Registra	tion No.(s)			
	L 2,	547,468 2,	423,484 2,392,448 521,780			
Additional r	numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No				
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total nu	mber of application	ons and registrations involved: 4			
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$115.00			
DECHERT	☐ Er	closed				
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	⊠ At	ithorized to be ch	narged to deposit account			
1717 ARCH STREET	(	ncluding any und	derpayment)			
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475				
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)			
11/13/2002 DBYRNE 00000217 0404/5 254/468	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
02 FC:8522 75.00 CH						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.	Alan And					
Hal E. Borden	per your	45	October 16, 2002			
Name of Rerson Signing	' Signature		Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS SURE FIT, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 939 Marcon Boulevard, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18103, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks/service marks shown in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto in its business, including those trademarks/service marks for which it has filed applications based on an intention to use for which it has filed allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c), (d));

AND WHEREAS SURE FIT PROPERTIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks/service marks shown in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and any other trademarks, service marks and trade names used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and application for registration of the Trademarks shown in <u>Schedule A</u> and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: August 31, 2002.

SURE FIT, INC

Name: MARCOS
Title: W. P. C. Dans

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0962

## **SCHEDULE A**

### U.S. Trademarks

# Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration No. Registration Date					
HOMESCAPES	2,423,484	January 23, 2001					
SLIPCOVERS BY MAIL	2,392,448	October 3, 2000					
SURE FIT (Stylized)	521,780	March 7, 1950					
Applications							
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date					
DECOR EXPRESS & design	74/193,303	August 8, 1991					

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0963

Commissioner for Trademarks October 16, 2002 Page 2

#### Certificate of Mailing by Federal Express

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via Federal Express Standard Overnight, in a FedEx envelope/letter addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Mail Center, 3rd Floor, Room 3B30, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on October 16, 2002.

Н	a	IE.	Bc	rc	de	n
, ,	•	· -	-	/I \	~~	

Person Signing Certificate

Signature

October 16, 2002

Date Of Signature

7901 1447 5988

Airbill Tracking Number

Dechert



Direct Tel: 215.994.2317 Fax: 215.994.2222 hal.borden@dechert.com

October 16, 2002

Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Mail Center, 3rd Floor, Room 3B30

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Recordation of assignment

BOSTON

BRUSSELS

HARTFORD

LONDON

LUXEMBOURG

NEWPORT BEACH

PHILADELPHIA

PRINCETON

WASHINGTON

NEW YORK

PARIS

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

Enclosed for recordation is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and corresponding attachments evidencing the assignment from Sure Fit,

Inc. to Sure Fit Properties, Inc.

Please record this assignment against the registrations listed on the attached schedule to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please charge the filing fee of \$115.00 to Deposit Account No. 04-0475. Any underpayment can also be charged, or any refund credited, to Deposit

Account No. 04-0475.

The notice of recordation should be forwarded to:

Glenn A. Gundersen Dechert

4000 Bell Atlantic Tower 1717 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2793

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Hal E. Börden

HEB:mss Enclosures

Attorney Ref. No. 311497



Direct Tel: 215.994.2317 Fax: 215.994.2222 hal.borden@dechert.com

manufacture to the second party and the second

October 16, 2002

Commissioner for Trademarks

BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive

Mail Center, 3rd Floor, Room 3B30

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

BRUSSELS

BOSTON

Re: Recordation of assignment

HARRISBURG

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

LONDON

HARTFORD

Enclosed for recordation is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and corresponding attachments evidencing the assignment from Sure Fit, Inc. to Sure Fit Properties, Inc.

LUXEMBOURG

NEW YORK

Please record this assignment against the registrations listed on the attached schedule to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please charge the filing fee of \$115.00 to Deposit Account No. 04-0475. Any

NEWPORT BEACH

underpayment can also be charged, or any refund credited, to Deposit

PARIS

Account No. 04-0475.

PHILADELPHIA

The notice of recordation should be forwarded to:

PRINCETON

Glenn A. Gundersen

Dechert

WASHINGTON

4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

1717 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2793

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Hal E. Borden

HEB:mss Enclosures

Attorney Ref. No. 311497

Law Offices of Dechert Price & Rhoads

4000 Bell Atlantic Tower • 1717 Arch Street • Philadelphia, PA 19103-2793 • Tel: 215.994-1000 AFEC 215.994-293 (www.dechert.com

RECORDED: 10/17/2002 REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0966